
08.08

18

L

0.
5x

45
°

Ø 18
+0.021

 0

Ø 18
-0.05
-0.10

Ø 18

R3

L

25

R 6.75

3

0.5x45°

R0.5

45°

45°

1.6(n°3)
0.2x45°

SEZ. B-B

SEZ. B-B

B

B

B

B

A A

11.5

Ø 3
+0.01
 0

6.
5

DL-90 Ø18 2P-3P-4P

Ø
 0

.8

13

Ø 16

13

4.
24

+0
.0

2
 0

+0.02
 0

+0.02
 0

90°

45°

3.
3

5.
3+0

.0
2

 0

 (n
°3

)

26°

26°

45°

R1

6.
310

.5

0.
25

Ø 11.5

R2

R1 2.
6

R 6.7545° 45°

2

4

60°R 12.5

R 
12

.5

R 6.75

R 6.75

35
°

R 
9.

65

R 12.5

-0.006
-0.016Ø 4 max

+0
.0

2
-0

.0
2

+0
.0

2
-0

.0
2

MANIFOLD / PIASTRA DI DISTRIBUZIONE 

 2 TIPS / 2 PUNTI 3 TIPS /3 PUNTI 4 TIPS / 4 PUNTI

NOZZLE SEAT
SEDE UGELLO

TIPO DL-90: L’ugello è stato sviluppato appositamente per lo stampaggio di siringhe. i particolari avranno un 
buon aspetto estetico del punto di iniezione. L’asse del punto di iniezione è disposto perpendicolarmente all’asse 
dell’ugello. L’ugello non è idoneo allo stampaggio di materiali con cariche abrasive.

TYPE DL-90: This nozzle has been specially developed for injection of syringes. The moulded parts will 
have a good injection point vestige.  The axis of injection point is perpendicular to the nozzle axis. This 
nozzle is not suitable for moulding materials with abrasive �llers. 

Anti rotation pin
Spina antirotazione

Orientation pin
Spina orientamentoSpina orientamento

Spina orientamento

Orientation pin Orientation pin
Spina orientamento

Orientation pin

UGELLO MULTIPUNTE / MULTITIP NOZZLE 

For other informations consult Thermoplay's Technical Support  - Per ulteriori informazioni consultare il Servizio Tecnico Thermoplay
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Red / Rosso
Blue / Blu

Bianco / Rosso-Bianco
THERMOCOUPLE / TERMOCOPPIA

HEATER / RESISTENZA

Termocoppia ugello a massa tipo J

Termocoppia ugello isolata tipo J

Su�x
Su�sso

White / Red-White
Description / Descrizione

Grounded thermocouple with J type calibration

Insulated thermocouple with J type calibration

ORDERING CODE EXAMPLE / ESEMPIO D’ORDINE UGELLO:

HEATER AND  THERMOCOUPLE / RESISTENZA E TERMOCOPPIA UGELLO

Heater code
Codice resistenza

Thermocouple / Codice termocoppia ugello

grounded - a massa insulated - isolata

DL90 Nozzle type / Tipo ugello 

18 Diameter nozzle / Diametro ugello (Ø18 - 22 - 30 - 44)

088 Nozzle length / Lunghezza ugello (L=88)

4P N° tips / N° punte  (2P - 3P - 4P)

JG Thermocouple type / Tipo termocoppia (grounded / a massa)

Spina d'orientamento

Orientation pinEd
iti

on
 0

4/
20

15
 - 

Ed
iz

io
ne

 0
4/

20
15

UGELLO MULTIPUNTE / MULTITIP NOZZLE 


